Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| Sanyo Epson Imaging Devices Corporation | 02/26/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Epson Imaging Devices Corporation | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1, Hamamatsu-cho 2-chome, Minato-ku | | |
| City: | okyo | | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11287210 |
| Application Number: | 11293282 |
| Application Number: | 11330142 |
| Application Number: | 11340519 |
| Application Number: | 11362219 |
| Application Number: | 11374137 |
| Application Number: | 11431516 |
| Application Number: | 11449721 |
| Application Number: | 11492088 |
| Application Number: | 11510557 |
| Application Number: | 11519032 |
| Application Number: | 11523629 |
| Application Number: | 11655234 |
| Application Number: | 11701498 |
| Application Number: | 11704322 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 019844 FRAME: 0750

500356855

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-822-1100

Email: PatentMail@whdapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite-700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2657

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 071024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen G. Adrian

Total Attachments: 11

source=071024 Certificate#page1.tif

source=071024 Certificate#page2.tif

source=071024 Certificate#page3.tif

source=071024 Certificate#page4.tif

source=071024 Certificate#page5.tif

source=071024 Certificate#page6.tif

source=071024 Certificate#page7.tif

source=071024 Certificate#page8.tif

source=071024 Certificate#page9.tif

source=071024 Certificate#page10.tif source=071024 Certificate#page11.tif

PATENT

CERTIFICATE OF ALL ITEMS CLOSED

EPSON IMAGING DEVICES CORPORATION

4-1, Hamamatsu-cho 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Corporation No. 0104-01-055104

| Trade name | Sanyo Epson Imaging Devices Corporation | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| | Epson Imaging Devices Corporation | Changed on December 28, 2006 Registered on January 4, 2007 | | | |
| Principal office | 4-1, Hamamatsu-cho 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan | | | | |
| Manner of giving public notice | Public notices of the Company shall be placed in the official gazette. | | | | |
| Date of foundation | July 17, 1996 | | | | |
| Purposes | Development, design, manufacturing, sales, export and import of liquid crystal display devices, as well as peripheral equipment, parts and accessories thereof Any and all business incidental or related to the preceding paragraph | | | | |
| | Development, design, manufacturing, sales, et as well as peripheral equipment, parts and acc Any and all business incidental or related to the Changed on December 28, 200 | essories thereof | | | |
| Total number of shares authorized to be issued | 600,000 shares | | | | |
| Total number of issued shares, and their classes | Total number of issued shares 200 shares | | | | |
| and number of each | Total number of issued shares 165,020 shares | Registered on October 1, 2004 | | | |
| | Total number of issued shares 300,000 shares | Changed on October 5, 2004 Registered on October 12, 2004 | | | |
| | Total number of issued shares 329,600 shares | Changed on April 6, 2005 Registered on April 18, 2005 | | | |
| Provision that share certificates shall be issued | The Company shall issue share certificates representing the respective relevant shares. Registered on May I pursuant to the provi | | | | |
| | Abolished on June 21, 20 | Abolished on June 21, 2006. Registered on July 7, 2006. | | | |
| Amount of capital | 10,000,000 yen | | | | |
| | 1,000,000,000 yen | Registered on October 1, 2004 | | | |
| | 15,000,000,000 yen | Changed on October 5, 2004 Registered on October 12, 2004 | | | |
| | 18,000,000,000 yen | Changed on April 6, 2005 Registered on April 18, 2005 | | | |
| Provision regarding restriction on transfer of shares | Any transfer of shares in the Company requires the approval of the Board of Directors. | | | | |
| Matter about executives | Teruo Tabata | Appointed on July 28, 2004 | | | |

Reference number サ077155

1/4

^{*} Underlined portions represent deleted items.

| Director | |
|--|---|
| | Resigned on May 30, 2005 |
| | Registered on June 9, 2005 |
| Shuji Aruga | Appointed on July 28, 2004 |
| Director | |
| Shuji Aruga | Reappointed on June 21, 2006 |
| Director | Registered on July 7, 2006 |
| Takuya Kobayashi | Appointed on July 28, 2004 |
| Director | |
| Takuya Kobayashi | His name "Takuya Kobayashi" |
| Director | Corrected on December 8, 2004 |
| Takuya Kobayashi | Reappointed on June 21, 2006 |
| Director | Registered on July 7, 2006 |
| | Resigned on December 28, 2006 |
| | Registered on January 4, 2007 |
| Yuzo Ichinose | Appointed on July 28, 2004 |
| Director | Appointed on July 28, 2004 |
| Yuzo Ichinose | Reappointed on June 21, 2006 |
| Director | Registered on July 7, 2006 |
| Motoharu Komatsu | Appointed on July 28, 2004 |
| Director | Appointed on July 28, 2004 |
| Motoharu Komatsu | D |
| Director | Reappointed on June 21, 2006 Registered on July 7, 2006 |
| Hidehiko Seki | Appointed on July 28, 2004 |
| Director | Appointed on July 28, 2004 |
| Hidehiko Seki | Pennsinted on Ivns 21, 2006 |
| Director | Reappointed on June 21, 2006 |
| | Registered on July 7, 2006 |
| Kazuhiro Yoshida Director | Appointed on July 28, 2004 |
| | D |
| Kazuhiro Yoshida Director | Reappointed on June 21, 2006 |
| Director | Registered on July 7, 2006 |
| and the second s | Resigned on December 28, 2006 |
|) f | Registered on January 4, 2007 |
| Masaru Shingu Director | Appointed on May 30, 2005 |
| | Registered on June 9, 2005 |
| Masaru Shingu Director | Reappointed on June 21, 2006 |
| | Registered on July 7, 2006 |
| Teruo Tabata Representative Director | Appointed on July 28, 2004 |
| 11-15, Oizumi-machi Asahi 3-chome, Oura-gun, | |
| Gunma Pref. | Retired on May 30, 2005 |
| | Registered on June 9, 2005 |
| Shuji Aruga | Appointed on July 28, 2004 |
| Representative Director 3931-14, Oaza Konami, Suwa-shi, Nagano Pref. | |
| | Possessinted on Tree 21, 2006 |
| Shuji Aruga Representative Director | Reappointed on June 21, 2006 |
| 3931-14, Oaza Konami, Suwa-shi, Nagano Pref. | Registered on July 7, 2006 |
| Takuya Kobayashi | Appointed on May 30, 2005 |
| Representative Director | Registered on June 9, 2005 |
| 17-19, Tawaradai 1-chome, Shijonawate-shi, | |
| Osaka | |
| Takuya Kobayashi | Reappointed on June 21, 2006 |

| | Representative Director | Registered on July 7, 2006 |
|--|---|---|
| | 17-19, Tawaradai 1-chome, Shijonawate-shi, | Resigned on December 28, 2006 |
| | <u>Osaka</u> | Registered on January 4, 2007 |
| | Kimio Takemori | Appointed on July 28, 2004 |
| | Corporate Auditor | |
| | Kimio Takemori | Reappointed on May 30, 2005 |
| | Corporate Auditor | Registered on June 9, 2005 |
| | Kimio Takemori | Registered on June 9, 2003 |
| | Corporate Auditor | D |
| , w | (External Auditor) | Registered on July 7, 2006 as an External Auditor |
| | Kanji Kusabuka | Appointed on July 28, 2004 |
| | Corporate Auditor | Appointed on July 26, 2004 |
| | Kanji Kusabuka | Reappointed on May 30, 2005 |
| | Corporate Auditor | Registered on June 9, 2005 |
| | Kanji Kusabuka | |
| | Corporate Auditor | Registered on July 7, 2006 as an |
| | (External Auditor) | External Auditor |
| | Takahiro Ogawa | Appointed on July 28, 2004 |
| | Corporate Auditor | TAPPOLITON OF THE PARTY OF THE |
| | <u> </u> | Retired on May 30, 2005 |
| , | | Registered on June 9, 2005 |
| | Varia Malariana | Appointed on May 30, 2005 |
| | Yasuo Nakayama Corporate Auditor | |
| | | Registered on June 9, 2005 |
| | Yasuo Nakayama | |
| | Corporate Auditor | Registered on July 7, 2006 as an |
| | (External Auditor) | External Auditor |
| | | Resigned on December 28, 2006 |
| | | Registered on January 4, 2007 |
| | Masahiro Koyama | Appointed on December 28, 2006 |
| | Corporate Auditor | Registered on January 4, 2007 |
| | (External Auditor) | |
| | ChuoAoyama Audit Corporation | |
| | Accounting Auditor | Registered on July 7, 2006 as an |
| | | Accounting Auditor |
| e tigares | ChuoAoyama Audit Corporation | Reappointed on June 21, 2006 |
| | Accounting Auditor | Registered on July 7, 2006 |
| | | Disqualified on July 1, 2006 |
| | | Registered on July 7, 2006 |
| | The Fuji Accounting Office | Appointed on July 3, 2006 |
| | Temporary Accounting Auditor | Registered on July 7, 2006 |
| | MISUZU Audit Corporation | Appointed on September 1, 2006 |
| | Temporary Accounting Auditor | Registered on September 19, 2006 |
| 0 | 1 | |
| Corporate separation | Separated from Seiko Epson Corporation (4-1, 1 Tokyo) on October 1, 2004. | Registered on October 1, 2004 |
| Matter about someone | Company establishing board of directors | Registered on October 1, 2004 |
| Matter about company establishing board of | Company establishing board of directors | Registered on May 1, 2006 |
| directors | | pursuant to the provisions of |
| dir octors | | Article 136 of Law No. 87 of |
| | | 2005. |

| Matter about company establishing corporate auditors | Company establishing corporate auditors | Registered on May 1, 2006 pursuant to the provisions of Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005. |
|---|---|---|
| Matter about company establishing board of corporate auditors | Company establishing board of corporate auditors | Registered on July 7, 2006 |
| Matter about company establishing accounting auditors | Company establishing accounting auditors | Registered on July 7, 2006 |
| Matter about recording in register | The principal office was transferred from 4-1, Nish Tokyo on September 1, 2004. | i Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Registered on September 13, 2004 |
| | The principal office was transferred to 6925, Toyos Pref. on December 28, 2006. | |
| | | Registered on January 11, 2007 Closed on January 11, 2007 |

This is to certify that the foregoing are all of items on record closed in the register. (Under the jurisdiction of Minato Branch, Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau)

February 26, 2007

Kiyoshi Fujisaki, Recorder Matsumoto Branch, Nagano District Legal Affairs Bureau

閉鎖事項全部証明書

東京都港区浜松町二丁目4番1号 エプソンイメージングデバイス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-055104

| <u>الموطوط المناف المواجع والمواجع والمواجع المواجع الم</u> | | |
|---|--|---|
| 商号 | 三洋エプソンイメージングデバイス株式会社 | |
| | エプソンイメージングデバイス株式会社 | 平成18年12月28日変更 |
| | | 平成19年 1月 4日登記 |
| 本。店 | 東京都港区浜松町二丁目4番1号 | |
| 公告をする方法 | 当会社の公告は、官報に掲載する。 | |
| 会社成立の年月日 | 平成8年7月17日 | |
| 目的 | 1. 液晶ディスプレイ装置およびこれらの周辺機 計、製造、販売、輸出入 2. 前号に付帯または関連する一切の事業 | 器、部品、付属品の開発、設 |
| | 1. ディスプレイ装置およびこれらの周辺機器、 | 部品、付属品の開発、設計、 |
| | 製造、販売、輸出入 2. 前号に付帯または関連する一切の事業 平成18年12月28日変更 | 平成19年 1月 4日登記 |
| 発行可能株式総数 | 60万株 | |
| 発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 | 発行済株式の総数 <u>200株</u> | |
| | 発行済株式の総数 <u>16万5020株</u> | |
| | | 平成16年10月 1日登記 |
| | 発行済株式の総数 <u>30万株</u> | 平成16年10月 5日変更 |
| | | 平成16年10月12日登記 |
| | 発行済株式の総数 32万9600株 | 平成17年 4月 6日変更 |
| | | 平成17年 4月18日登記 |
| 株券を発行する旨 の定め | 当会社の株式については、株券を発行する | 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記 |

整理番号 サ 0 7 7 1 5 5 * 下線のある。

PATENT

東京都港区浜松町二丁目4番1号 エプソンイメージングデバイス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-055104

| | | | | |
|--|---|-----------|---------------|--|
| | | 平成18年 | 6月21日廃止 | 平成18年 7月 7日登記 |
| 資本金の額 | 金1000万円 | | | |
| | 金10億円 | | | 平成16年10月 1日登記 |
| | 金150億円 | | | 平成16年10月 5日変更 |
| | 金180億円 | | | 平成 1 6年 1 0月 1 2日登記 平成 1 7年 4月 6日変更 |
| ### ~=35 \ ± #-10□ > | V & 51 ~ 14-45 + = | 空中・フィット | Thy女仏人 ヘスペー・マ | 平成17年 4月18日登記 |
| 株式の譲渡制限に関する規定 | | | | 受けなければならない。 |
| 役員に関する事項 | 取締役 :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: | 田端輝 | <u>大</u> | 平成16年 7月28日就任 |
| | | | | 平成17年 5月30日辞任 平成17年 6月 9日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 有 賀 修 | | 平成17年 6月 9日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 有賀修 | . = | 平成18年 6月21日重任 |
| | | 11 34 119 | | 平成18年 7月 7日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 小林悼 | <u>也</u> | 平成16年 7月28日就任 |
| | 取締役 | 小林倬 | <u>也</u> | 小林悼也の名 |
| | 取締役 | 小林倬 | <u>也</u> | 平成 1 6 年 1 2 月 8 日更正 平成 1 8 年 6 月 2 1 日重任 |
| 3.5 (1.5 (1.5 (1.5 (1.5 (1.5 (1.5 (1.5 (1 | Section 1 Section 1 Section 1 Section 1 Section 1 Section 1 Section 1 | | | 平成18年 7月 7日登記 |

整理番号 サリイイ 155

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す

PATENT

東京都港区浜松町二丁目4番1号 エプソンイメージングデバイス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-055104

| , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | } | | | | A ST SEE SEE SEE | | |
|--|-------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|------------------|-------------|---|
| The state of the s | | | | | 平成18年1 | 2月28 | 日辞任 |
| | | | | | 平成 1 9 年 | 1月 4 | 日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 一ノ瀬 | 雄三 | | 平成16年 | 7月28 | 日就任 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | 取締役 | 一ノ瀬 | 雄三 | | 平成18年 | 6月21 | 日重任 |
| | | | | 3 | 平成18年 | 7月 7 | 日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 小 松 基 | 春 | | 平成16年 | 7月28 | 日就任 |
| | | | | , | | | |
| | 取締役 | 小松基 | 春 | 3 | 平成18年 | 6月21 | 日重任 |
| | | | | | 平成18年 | 7月 | 日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 関 英 | 彦 | | 平成16年 | 7月28 | 日就任 |
| | | | | | | | |
| | 取締役 | 関 英 | 彦 | | 平成18年 | 6月21 | 日重任 |
| | | | | | 平成 1-8 年 | | |
| | 取締役 | 吉 田 和 | | | 平成16年 | | |
| | | <u> </u> | | - | | | |
| | 取締役 | 吉 田 和 | 2 / | - | 平成18年 | 6 FI 2 1 | 口重付 |
| | <u> 42/11/1/2</u> | | 7/4 | - | | ا د کرک | |
| | | | | | 平成18年 | | * |
| San | | | | | 平成18年1 | | |
| | | | | | 平成19年 | | |
| | 取締役 | 新 宮 | <u>勝</u> | | 平成17年 | 5月30 | 日就任 ·--- |
| | | | | | 平成17年 | | |
| | 取締役 | 新 宮 | 勝 | 3 | 平成18年 | 6月21 | 日重任 |
| | | | | 120 | 平成18年 | | |
| | 群馬県邑楽郡大 代表取締役 | 泉町朝日三丁E 田 端 輝 | | | 平成16年 | 7月28 | 日就任 |
| | | | | | · · | | _ |

整理番号 サ077155

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT** 6

東京都港区浜松町二丁目 4 番 1 号 エプソンイメージングデバイス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0 1 0 4 - 0 1 - 0 5 5 1 0 4

| <u> </u> | | and the second s |
|----------|-----------------------------|--|
| | | 平成17年 5月30日退任 |
| | | 平成17年 6月 9日登記 |
| | 長野県諏訪市大字湖南3931番地14 | 平成16年 7月28日就任 |
| | 代表取締役 有賀修二 | |
| | 長野県諏訪市大字湖南3931番地14 | 平成18年 6月21日重任 |
| | 代表取締役 有質修二 | 平成18年 7月 7日登記 |
| | 大阪府四條畷市田原台一丁目17番19号 | 平成17年 5月30日就任 |
| | 代表取締役 小林 倬 也 | 平成17年 6月 9日登記 |
| | 大阪府四條畷市田原台一丁目17番19号 | 平成18年 6月21日重任 |
| | <u>代表取締役</u> <u>小 林 倬 也</u> | 平成18年 7月 7日登記 |
| | | 平成18年12月28日辞任 |
| | | 平成19年 1月 4日登記 |
| | 监查役 竹森公男 | 平成16年 7月28日就任 |
| | | |
| | <u>監査役</u> | 平成17年 5月30日重任 |
| | | 平成17年 6月 9日登記 |
| | 監査役 竹森公男 | |
| | (社外監査役) | 平成 18年 7月 7日社外 監査役の登記 |
| | <u>監査役</u> <u>草 深 完 至</u> | 平成16年 7月28日就任 |
| | | an an an an thi ad filiad Istina especial in a sist |
| | <u>監査役</u> 草 深 完 至 | 平成17年 5月30日重任 |
| | | 平成17年 6月 9日登記 |
| | 監査役 草 深 完 至 | |
| | (社外監査役) | 平成18年 7月 7日社外 監査役の登記 |

整理番号 サリイイ 155

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す

PATENT

| The second secon | 監査役 | 小 川 隆 弘 | 平成16年 7月28日就任 |
|--|--------------------|-------------------|------------------------------------|
| Both Comment with the comment of the | | | |
| | | (1) [전 | 平成17年 5月30日退任 |
| | | | 平成17年 6月 9日登記 |
| | 監査役 | 仲 山 恭 雄 | 平成17年 5月30日就任 |
| | | | 平成17年 6月 9日登記 |
| | 監査役 | 仲 山 恭 雄 | |
| | (社外監査役) | | 平成18年 7月 7日社外 監査役の登記 |
| | | | 平成18年12月28日辞任 |
| | | | 平成19年 1月 4日登記 |
| | 監査役 | 小 山 正 弘 | 平成18年12月28日就任 |
| | (社外監査役) | | 平成19年 1月 4日登記 |
| | 会計監査人 | 中央青山監査法人 | 平成18年-7月 7日会計 |
| | 会計監査人 | 中中丰山岭木头! | 監査人の登記 |
| | 云引血且八 | 中央青山監査法人 | 平成18年 6月21日重任 平成18年 7月 7日登記 |
| | | | 平成18年 7月 1日資格喪失 |
| | | | 平成18年 7月 7日登記 |
| | 仮会計監査人 | 監査法人不二会計事務所 | 平成18年 7月 3日就任 |
| | | | 平成18年 7月 7日登記 |
| | 仮会計監査人 | みすず監査法人 | 平成18年 9月 1日就任 |
| | | | 平成18年 9月19日登記 |
| 会社分割 | 平成16年10 式会社から分割 | 月 1 日東京都新宿区西新宿二丁目 | 4番1号セイコーエプソン株 |
| e de la companya de l | 八云江かり万割 | | 平成16年10月 1日登記 |
| | | | |

整理番号 サ077155 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT** 6

東京都港区浜松町二丁目 4 番 1 号 エプソンイメージングデバイス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-055104

| 取締役会設置会社 に関する事項 | 取締役会設置会社 | 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記 |
|---------------------|----------------|--|
| 監査役設置会社に 関する事項 | 監查役設置会社 | 平成 l 7年法律第 8 7 号第 l 3 6 条の規定により平成 l 8 年 5月 l 日登記 |
| 監査役会設置会社 に関する事項 | 監査役会設置会社 | 平成18年 7月 7日登記 |
| 会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項 | 会計監査人設置会社 | 平成18年 7月 7日登記 |
| 登記記録に関する 事項 | 平成16年9月1日東京都新宿 | 区西新宿二丁目4番1号から本店移転 平成16年 9月13日登記 |
| | 平成18年12月28日長野県 | 安曇野市豊科田沢6925へ本店移転 平成19年 1月11日登記 - 平成19年 1月11日閉鎖 |

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

(東京法務局港出張所管轄)

平成 1 9年 2月26日 長野地方法務局松本支局 登記官





| r | | I | |
|----|--------------------------|-----------|-----------------|
| | Our Ref. | Your Ref. | Application No. |
| 1 | 0525513 (JFP05-1006US) | 053395 | 11/287,210 |
| 2 | 0525524 (JFP05-1057US) | 053425 | 11/293,282 |
| 3 | 0525532 (JFP05-1062US) | 053553 | 11/330,142 |
| 4 | 0525536 (JFP05-1063US) | 062021 | 11/340,519 |
| 5 | 0525540 (JFP05-1064US) | 062177 | 11/362,219 |
| 6 | 0525543 (JFP05-1065US) | 062246 | 11/374,137 |
| 7 | 0625701 (JFP06-1291US) | 062524 | 11/431,516 |
| 8 | 0625703 (JFP06-1292US) | 062521 | 11/449,721 |
| 9 | 0625714 (JFP06-1324US) | 062709 | 11/492,088 |
| 10 | 0625767 (JFP06-1450US) | 062952 | 11/510,557 |
| 11 | 0625775 (JFP06-1489US) | 063039 | 11/519,032 |
| 12 | 0625786 (JFP06-1457US) | 063016 | 11/523,629 |
| 13 | 0625884 (JFP06-1799US) | 071022 | 11/655,234 |
| 14 | 0625891 (JFP06-1769US) | 071067 | 11/701.498 |
| 15 | 0725900 (JFP06-1811US) | 071090 | 11/704,322 |

Attached List

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/18/2007 REEL: 019844 FRAME: 0762